

DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS IN EXISTING AREAS -

Project: HIGHLAND ADDITION RECONSTRUCTION

Location: HIGHLAND ADDITION

A/E Firm: ULTEIG ENGINEERS, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 345,000.00

Hulstein Bidder: Excavating, Inc.

First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc.

H & W Contracting, LLC Bidder:

Address: 5701 S. CORPORATE PLACE, SUITE 1

Budget: \$ 3,454,565.00

Address: 147 175th Avenue Edgerton, MN

Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD

Address: 3416 W. Hovland Drive Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108

Letting Date: 03/12/20

City/State/Zip: 56128

City/State/Zip: 57104

City/State/Zip: 57107

Phone No.: 605.323.2306

Time: 2:15 PM

Phone No.: 507.442.4000

Phone No.: 605.331.5626

Phone No.: 605.339.8834

Value of OFM: \$

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	009.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.0	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 445,540.01	\$ 445,540.01	\$ 640,900.00	\$ 640,900.00
2	100.0010	CLEAR AND GRUB STUMP	EA	1.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 619.00	\$ 619.00
3	100.0020	CLEAR AND GRUB TREE	EA	11.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 691.00	\$ 7,601.00
4	110.0130	REMOVE TRAFFIC SIGN	EA	42.0	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 14.30	\$ 600.60
5	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	2947.2	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,788.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,736.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 13,999.20
6	110.0400	REMOVE DROP INLET	EA	9.0	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00
7	110.0425	REMOVE JUNCTION BOX	EA	4.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00
8	110.0520	REMOVE SEWER PIPE	FT	1733.4	\$ 8.00	\$ 13,867.20	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,400.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,200.20
9	110.0530	REMOVE STORM SEWER PIPE	FT	456.8	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,852.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,852.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,852.00
10	110.0605	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	FT	25.0	\$ 26.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00
11	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	4806.5	\$ 4.50	\$ 21,629.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 24,032.50	\$ 3.13	\$ 15,044.35
12	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	126.3	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,263.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,010.40	\$ 9.63	\$ 1,216.27
13	110.1110	REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	371.4	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,971.20	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,228.40	\$ 7.53	\$ 2,796.64
14	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	328.2	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,625.60	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,969.20	\$ 6.17	\$ 2,024.99
15	110.1461	REMOVE SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	3.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00
16	110.1462	REMOVE WATER MANHOLE	EA	1.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
17	110.1910	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	3.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
18	110.1970	REMOVE WATER MAIN	FT	2438.1	\$ 7.00	\$ 17,066.70	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,752.40	\$ 8.00	\$ 19,504.80
19	110.5021	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN FOR RESET	EA	2.0	\$ 26.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 55.00
20	110.7700	REMOVE DROP INLET FRAME AND GRATE ASSEMBLY FOR RESET	EA	2.0	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
21	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	FT	436.6	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,056.20	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,401.30	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,183.00
22	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	FT	255.0	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 2,524.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,785.00
23	SPECIAL	REMOVE AND RESET BLOCK WALL	LS	1.0	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,208.00	\$ 1,208.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00
24	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	1325.0	\$ 16.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 24,512.50	\$ 19.05	\$ 25,241.25
25	120.1150	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	129.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 64,500.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 28,122.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 35,475.00
26	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MGAL	17.0	\$ 25.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 340.00
27	120.8000	CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE	SY	6306.0	\$ 4.00	\$ 25,224.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 18,918.00	\$ 2.76	\$ 17,404.56
28	120.8010	TYPE I CEMENT	TON	178.6	\$ 300.00	\$ 53,580.00	\$ 219.00	\$ 39,113.40	\$ 251.25	\$ 44,873.25
29	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	1418.0	\$ 35.00	\$ 49,630.00	\$ 21.21	\$ 30,075.78	\$ 20.30	\$ 28,785.40
30	260.6010	GRANULAR MATERIAL	TON	261.0	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,088.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,525.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 5,481.00
31	320.1215	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE, PG58-34 (POLYMER MODIFIED)	TON	1043.3	\$ 110.00	\$ 114,763.00	\$ 95.74	\$ 99,885.54	\$ 91.60	\$ 95,566.28
32	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	14.4	\$ 210.00	\$ 3,024.00	\$ 132.25	\$ 1,904.40	\$ 126.50	\$ 1,821.60
33	380.0070	9" NONREINFORCED PCC PAVEMENT	SY	11.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 172.50	\$ 1,897.50	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,420.00
34	380.3000	4" PCC DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SY	30.5	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,287.50	\$ 68.97	\$ 2,103.59	\$ 66.00	\$ 2,013.00
35	380.3520	6" PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	365.9	\$ 73.00	\$ 26,710.70	\$ 65.71	\$ 24,043.29	\$ 68.75	\$ 25,155.63
36	380.3540	8" PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	31.9	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 106.62	\$ 3,401.18	\$ 79.00	\$ 2,520.10
37	380.4050	8" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	150.0	\$ 125.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 101.09	\$ 15,163.50	\$ 97.75	\$ 14,662.50
38	380.6115	INSERT STEEL BAR IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT, NO. 5	EA	42.0	\$ 22.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 20.70	\$ 869.40	\$ 16.50	\$ 693.00
39	380.6119	INSERT STEEL BAR IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT, NO. 9	EA	10.0	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 25.30	\$ 253.00
40	SPECIAL	INSERT STEEL BAR IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 1.25"	EA	4.0	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 28.05	\$ 112.20
41	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	2700.3	\$ 20.00	\$ 54,006.00	\$ 19.87	\$ 53,654.96	\$ 19.05	\$ 51,440.72
42	650.8000	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK	SY	112.1	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,210.00	\$ 89.87	\$ 10,074.43	\$ 90.55	\$ 10,150.66
43	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	1314.4	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,200.80	\$ 6.26	\$ 8,228.14	\$ 10.20	\$ 13,406.88
44	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	230.8	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,538.80	\$ 9.09	\$ 2,097.97	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,538.80
45	651.0860	6" ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP SIDEWALK	SF	1894.6	\$ 12.00	\$ 22,735.20	\$ 11.70	\$ 22,166.82	\$ 13.50	\$ 25,577.10
46	651.6030	TYPE B DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	192.0	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 10,560.00

DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS IN EXISTING AREAS -
 Project: HIGHLAND ADDITION RECONSTRUCTION
 Location: HIGHLAND ADDITION

A/E Firm: ULTEIG ENGINEERS, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 345,000.00	Hulstein Bidder: Excavating, Inc.	First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc.	H & W Contracting, LLC
Address: 5701 S. CORPORATE PLACE, SUITE 1	Budget: \$ 3,454,565.00	Address: 147 175th Avenue Edgerton, MN	Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD	3416 W. Hovland Drive Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 03/12/20	City/State/Zip: 56128	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57107
Phone No.: 605.323.2306	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 507.442.4000	Phone No.: 605.331.5626	Phone No.: 605.339.8834
Value of OFM: \$				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
47	450.0105	12" RCP CLASS 5, FURNISH	FT	275.6	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,756.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,756.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 2,618.20
48	450.0110	12" RCP, INSTALL	FT	275.6	\$ 56.00	\$ 15,433.60	\$ 48.00	\$ 13,228.80	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,646.00
49	450.0114	15" RCP CLASS 4, FURNISH	FT	4.0	\$ 12.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 24.35	\$ 97.40	\$ 23.00	\$ 92.00
50	450.0120	15" RCP, INSTALL	FT	4.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 152.00
51	450.0123	18" RCP CLASS 3, FURNISH	FT	134.5	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,883.00	\$ 14.84	\$ 1,995.98	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,883.00
52	450.0130	18" RCP, INSTALL	FT	134.5	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,742.50	\$ 58.00	\$ 7,801.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,649.00
53	450.0143	24" RCP CLASS 3, FURNISH	FT	48.0	\$ 19.00	\$ 912.00	\$ 20.29	\$ 973.92	\$ 19.20	\$ 921.60
54	450.0150	24" RCP, INSTALL	FT	48.0	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 3,312.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,160.00
55	450.0183	36" RCP CLASS 3, FURNISH	FT	4.0	\$ 40.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 89.66	\$ 358.64	\$ 84.75	\$ 339.00
56	450.0190	36" RCP, INSTALL	FT	4.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 328.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00
57	450.0408	18" RCP BEND, FURNISH	EA	1.0	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 302.00	\$ 302.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 290.00
58	450.0409	18" RCP BEND, INSTALL	EA	1.0	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
59	450.0416	24" RCP BEND, FURNISH	EA	1.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 415.00
60	450.0417	24" RCP BEND, INSTALL	EA	1.0	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
61	450.3013	24" RCP ARCH CLASS 3, FURNISH	FT	286.2	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,448.00	\$ 37.62	\$ 10,766.84	\$ 35.55	\$ 10,174.41
62	450.3020	24" RCP ARCH, INSTALL	FT	286.2	\$ 70.00	\$ 20,034.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 22,609.80	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,879.00
63	462.0100	CLASS M6 CONCRETE	CY	41.67	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 45,837.00	\$ 897.00	\$ 37,377.99	\$ 975.00	\$ 40,628.25
64	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	4269.0	\$ 2.50	\$ 10,672.50	\$ 2.07	\$ 8,836.83	\$ 2.75	\$ 11,739.75
65	670.1100	TYPE Y MANHOLE FRAME AND LID	EA	8.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 402.50	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 2,920.00
66	670.1400	FRAME AND COVER-TYPE 1 JUNCTION BOX	EA	9.0	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,950.00
67	670.6000	ADJUST DROP INLET	EA	2.0	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 402.50	\$ 805.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 880.00
68	671.0100	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX	EA	9.0	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 374.00	\$ 3,366.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 3,240.00
69	632.1320	2.0"X2.0" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	156.0	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,872.00	\$ 10.35	\$ 1,614.60	\$ 7.75	\$ 1,209.00
70	632.1330	2.25"X2.25" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	45.5	\$ 12.00	\$ 546.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 523.25	\$ 8.80	\$ 400.40
71	632.1340	2.5"X2.5" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	19.5	\$ 14.00	\$ 273.00	\$ 12.65	\$ 246.68	\$ 10.00	\$ 195.00
72	632.3050	FURNISH SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN WITH REFLECTIVE SHEETING	SF	97.2	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,138.40	\$ 19.55	\$ 1,900.26	\$ 27.50	\$ 2,673.00
73	632.3060	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON POST	EA	40.0	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 660.00
74	632.3075	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON WOOD POLE	EA	2.0	\$ 30.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 88.00
75	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	723.0	\$ 3.25	\$ 2,349.75	\$ 2.88	\$ 2,082.24	\$ 1.10	\$ 795.30
76	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL, MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1.0	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,925.00	\$ 10,925.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
77	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE, 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	30.0	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 3,960.00
78	634.1050	TEMPORARY BUSINESS SIGN	EA	8.0	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 368.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 660.00
79	634.2000	LONGITUDINAL PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE	FT	108.0	\$ 6.50	\$ 702.00	\$ 8.05	\$ 869.40	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,188.00
80	634.2015	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE	LS	1.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
81	634.2020	TEMPORARY CURB RAMP	EA	6.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 362.25	\$ 2,173.50	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,320.00
82	634.2030	AUDIBLE MESSAGE DEVICE	EA	10.0	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 218.50	\$ 2,185.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,650.00
83	634.2050	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN SIDEWALK	SF	330.0	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 2,904.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,900.00
84	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MGAL	119.0	\$ 6.00	\$ 714.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 410.55	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,618.00
85	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	331.5	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,260.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,260.00	\$ 33.80	\$ 11,204.70
86	530.0410	MSE SEGMENTED BLOCK WALL	SF	10.0	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 51.75	\$ 517.50	\$ 71.50	\$ 715.00
87	621.0040	4' CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH TOP RAIL	FT	25.0	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 118.45	\$ 2,961.25	\$ 24.20	\$ 605.00
88	730.0301	QUALITY GREEN TURF MIX	LB	106.8	\$ 8.00	\$ 854.40	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,174.80	\$ 9.00	\$ 961.20
89	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	135.4	\$ 0.75	\$ 101.55	\$ 0.66	\$ 89.36	\$ 0.72	\$ 97.49
90	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	1988.5	\$ 0.05	\$ 99.43	\$ 0.03	\$ 59.66	\$ 0.05	\$ 99.43
91	731.0210	WEED CONTROL - PROJECT	LS	1.0	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00
92	732.0200	FIBER MULCHING	TON	0.41	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 1,609.75	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 676.50
93	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	43.0	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 3,311.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 3,784.00
94	SPECIAL	ROCK SOCK	FT	108.0	\$ 4.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 507.60
95	734.5010	SWEEPING	HOUR	30.0	\$ 175.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,600.00

DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS IN EXISTING AREAS -
 Project: HIGHLAND ADDITION RECONSTRUCTION
 Location: HIGHLAND ADDITION

A/E Firm: ULTEIG ENGINEERS, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 345,000.00	Hulstein Bidder: Excavating, Inc.	First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc.	H & W Contracting, LLC Bidder:
Address: 5701 S. CORPORATE PLACE, SUITE 1	Budget: \$ 3,454,565.00	Address: 147 175th Avenue Edgerton, MN	Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 3416 W. Hovland Drive Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 03/12/20	City/State/Zip: 56128	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57107
Phone No.: 605.323.2306	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 507.442.4000	Phone No.: 605.331.5626	Phone No.: 605.339.8834
Value of OFM: \$				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
96	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	3.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 2,310.00
97	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	2.0	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 770.00
98	900.0201	6" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	70.3	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,272.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,163.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,460.50
99	900.0202	8" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	1069.5	\$ 50.00	\$ 53,475.00	\$ 52.70	\$ 56,362.65	\$ 40.00	\$ 42,780.00
100	900.0205	16" C905 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	314.3	\$ 110.00	\$ 34,573.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 24,515.40	\$ 85.00	\$ 26,715.50
101	900.0206	20" C905 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	625.0	\$ 135.00	\$ 84,375.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 64,375.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 59,375.00
102	SPECIAL	WATERMAIN INSULATION	FT	2079.1	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,791.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,632.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,632.80
103	900.0400	VALVE BOX	EA	5.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 306.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00
104	900.0402	6" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	3.0	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1,032.00	\$ 3,096.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00
105	900.0403	8" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	6.0	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,457.00	\$ 8,742.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
106	SPECIAL	16" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	4.0	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 7,787.00	\$ 31,148.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00
107	SPECIAL	20" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	2.0	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 16,122.00	\$ 32,244.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 28,200.00
108	SPECIAL	WATER VALVE RECONSTRUCTION	EA	5.0	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00
109	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	20.0	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 4,400.00
110	900.0502	8" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22.5/45 DEGREE	EA	18.0	\$ 350.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 5,724.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 8,100.00
111	900.0505	16" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22.5/45 DEGREE	EA	10.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 824.00	\$ 8,240.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,000.00
112	900.0704	8" X 6" MJ TEE	EA	2.0	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 427.00	\$ 854.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
113	900.0718	16" X 8" MJ TEE	EA	1.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 788.00	\$ 788.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,375.00
114	900.0719	16" X 6" MJ TEE	EA	1.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 856.00	\$ 856.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00
115	900.0722	20" X 16" MJ TEE	EA	1.0	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,426.00	\$ 1,426.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
116	900.0802	8" X 6" MJ REDUCER	EA	3.0	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 299.00	\$ 897.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 675.00
117	900.0905	8" X 8" MJ CROSS	EA	1.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
118	900.0915	16" X 8" MJ CROSS	EA	1.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,158.00	\$ 1,158.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
119	900.1055	16" SJ PLUG	EA	4.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 431.00	\$ 1,724.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00
120	900.1101	6" MJ CAP	EA	2.0	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 496.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
121	900.1102	8" MJ CAP	EA	2.0	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 512.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00
122	900.1105	16" MJ CAP	EA	4.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 613.00	\$ 2,452.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 1,720.00
123	900.1201	6" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	3.0	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 302.00	\$ 906.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 975.00
124	900.1205	16" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	3.0	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 801.00	\$ 2,403.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00
125	900.1401	6" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	23.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 1,771.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,725.00
126	900.1402	8" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	64.0	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,400.00
127	900.1405	16" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	44.0	\$ 350.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 10,780.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 15,400.00
128	900.1406	20" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	6.0	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 383.00	\$ 2,298.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00
129	900.1502	FIRE HYDRANT	EA	3.0	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,409.00	\$ 10,227.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
130	900.1600	TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE	EA	22.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,700.00
131	900.1601	TEMPORARY WATERMAIN	FT	3324.0	\$ 8.00	\$ 26,592.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 26,592.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 26,592.00
132	900.1702	8" WATERMAIN ADJUSTMENT	EA	3.0	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
133	900.1705	16" WATERMAIN ADJUSTMENT	EA	2.0	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
134	900.1750	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	EA	10.0	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
135	SPECIAL	20" PCCP/PVC TRANSITION ADAPTER	EA	1.0	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,064.00	\$ 7,064.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
136	900.3010	WATER SERVICE RECONNECT, 1" SERVICE	EA	22.0	\$ 325.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 1,124.00	\$ 24,728.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 14,300.00
137	900.3120	8" X 1" WATER SERVICE TAP	EA	20.0	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,538.00	\$ 30,760.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 7,500.00
138	900.3180	16" X 1" WATER SERVICE TAP	EA	2.0	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,598.00	\$ 3,196.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
139	900.3200	1" WATER SERVICE CURB STOP	EA	22.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 7,260.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 8,250.00
140	900.3400	1" COPPER WATER SERVICE PIPING	FT	463.5	\$ 31.00	\$ 14,368.50	\$ 34.00	\$ 15,759.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 16,222.50
141	900.8001	6" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	70.3	\$ 5.50	\$ 386.65	\$ 6.00	\$ 421.80	\$ 6.00	\$ 421.80
142	900.8002	8" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	1069.5	\$ 7.50	\$ 8,021.25	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,486.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 6,951.75
143	900.8005	16" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	314.3	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,771.60	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,771.60	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,357.25
144	900.8006	20" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	625.0	\$ 13.25	\$ 8,281.25	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,000.00
145	900.8100	WATER SERVICE BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	463.5	\$ 1.00	\$ 463.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,854.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,158.75
146	975.1100	CASING PIPE	FT	10.0	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 347.00	\$ 3,470.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
147	950.0101	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 6' TO 8' DEEP	FT	183.0	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 9,882.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 8,418.00
148	950.0102	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8' TO 10' DEEP	FT	1047.0	\$ 45.00	\$ 47,115.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 61,773.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 50,256.00

DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS IN EXISTING AREAS -

Project: HIGHLAND ADDITION RECONSTRUCTION

Location: HIGHLAND ADDITION

A/E Firm: ULTEIG ENGINEERS, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 345,000.00	Hulstein Bidder: Excavating, Inc.	First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc.	H & W Contracting, Bidder: LLC
Address: 5701 S. CORPORATE PLACE, SUITE 1	Budget: \$ 3,454,565.00	Address: 147 175th Avenue Edgerton, MN	Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 3416 W. Hovland Drive Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 03/12/20	City/State/Zip: 56128	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57107
Phone No.: 605.323.2306	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 507.442.4000	Phone No.: 605.331.5626	Phone No.: 605.339.8834
Value of OFM: \$ -				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
149	950.2000	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	1230.0	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,380.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,610.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,610.00
150	950.3003	8" X 6" SEWER WYE/TAP	EA	25.0	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00
151	950.3102	8" SEWER COUPLINGS	EA	7.0	\$ 125.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 211.00	\$ 1,477.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00
152	950.3201	6" SEWER CAPS/PLUGS	EA	2.0	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00
153	950.4000	48" MANHOLE 0'-6' DEEP	EA	1.0	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,124.00	\$ 3,124.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
154	950.4002	48" MANHOLE 8'-10' DEEP	EA	3.0	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,849.00	\$ 11,547.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
155	950.4802	8" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	11.0	\$ 50.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 1,683.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00
156	950.4910	RECONNECT SEWER SERVICE	EA	23.0	\$ 400.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 1,454.00	\$ 33,442.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 19,550.00
157	950.4951	6" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE	FT	447.0	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,410.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 21,456.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 18,774.00
158	950.5000	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	4.0	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 374.00	\$ 1,496.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,440.00
159	950.5250	SANITARY SEWER TEMPORARY BYPASS	LS	1.0	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
160	950.5300	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	EA	4.0	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00
161	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	4.0	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00
162	950.5410	TEMPORARY MANHOLE PROTECTION	EA	4.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00
163	950.5600	MANHOLE EXFILTRATION/VACUUM TEST	EA	4.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
164	950.5620	PVC SEWER PIPE DEFLECTION TEST	FT	1230.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,537.50
165	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	5.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00
166	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	20.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID					Total Bid \$ 1,706,786.33		Total Bid \$ 1,847,938.00		Total Bid \$ 1,944,007.14	